Frequency Table

How likely are you to vote in the Buffalo mayoral election

on November 2nd?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very likely 835 96.8 96.8 96.8
Somewnhat 27 3.2 3.2 100.0
Total 862 100.0 100.0
Ballot test
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid India 346 40.1 40.1 40.1
Unsure 68 7.9 7.9 48.0
Brown 433 50.2 50.2 98.1
Someone 16 1.9 1.9 100.0
else
Total 862 100.0 100.0

Incumbent Mayor Byron Brown IS running a write-in
campaign. How likely is it that you would consider writing

him in far mauvnr?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very likely 433 50.2 50.2 50.2
Somewhat 69 8.1 8.1 58.3
Somewnhat 41 4.8 4.8 63.1
Very 294 34.1 34.1 97.1
Unsure or 25 2.9 2.9 100.0
Total 862 100.0 100.0

Is your opinion of India Walton favorable or unfavorable?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Favorable 364 42.2 42.2 42.2
Unfavorabl 369 42.9 42.9 85.1
No opinion 112 13.0 13.0 98.0
| have 17 2.0 2.0 100.0
never
Total 862 100.0 100.0

Is your opinion of Byron Brown favorable or unfavorable?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Favorable 464 53.8 53.8 53.8



Unfavorabl 290 33.7 33.7 87.5

No opinion 107 12.4 12.4 99.9
| have 1 0.1 0.1 100.0
never

Total 862 100.0 100.0

Is your opinion of the Buffalo Police Department favorable
or unfavorable?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Favorable 449 52.1 52.1 52.1
Unfavorabl 268 31.1 31.1 83.2
No opinion 145 16.8 16.8 100.0
Total 862 100.0 100.0

Is your opinion of socialism favorable or unfavorable?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Favorable 266 30.9 30.9 30.9
Unfavorabl 343 39.8 39.8 70.7
No opinion 252 29.3 29.3 100.0
Total 862 100.0 100.0

Kegaraiess of who you are supporting tor ivayor, which or
the following issues should be the next mayor's first

nrinritu?
Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Something 54 6.3 6.3 6.3
else
Developme 86 10.0 10.0 16.3
Housing 127 14.7 14.7 31.0
Healthcare 27 3.2 3.2 34.2
Jobs 82 9.6 9.6 43.7
Covid-19 54 6.3 6.3 50.0
Police 105 12.1 12.1 62.1
Crime 224 26.0 26.0 88.1
Education/ 89 10.4 10.4 98.5
Homelessn 13 1.5 1.5 100.0
Total 862 100.0 100.0

Which candidate for Mayor do you think would best handle
crime in Buffalo?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid India 369 42.8 42.8 42.8
Unsure 62 7.2 7.2 50.1



Brown 429 49.7 49.7 99.8

Someone 2 0.2 0.2 100.0
else
Total 862 100.0 100.0

Which candidate do you trust to further develop Buffalo?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid India 335 38.8 38.8 38.8
Unsure 55 6.4 6.4 45.2
Brown 465 54.0 54.0 99.2
Someone 7 0.8 0.8 100.0
else
Total 862 100.0 100.0

Have you ever written in a candidate in any election

before?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 171 19.8 19.8 19.8
No 691 80.2 80.2 100.0
Total 862 100.0 100.0

Since Mayor Brown lost the Primary Election, and isn’t on
the November General Election ballot, should he have
continued his campaign?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 458 53.1 53.1 53.1
No 280 32.5 32.5 85.6
Unsure or 124 14.4 14.4 100.0
Total 862 100.0 100.0

DO you thinkK that Tunding Tor the Burraio rolice
Department should be increased, decreased, or stay the

eaman?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Increased 364 42.2 42.2 42.2
Decreased 190 22.1 22.1 64.2
Stay the 224 25.9 25.9 90.2
Unsure or 85 9.8 9.8 100.0

Total 862 100.0 100.0

Do you think the Bills Stadium should be built in the city of
Buffalo?



Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 503 58.4 58.4 58.4
No 221 25.7 25.7 84.1
Unsure 137 15.9 15.9 100.0
Total 862 100.0 100.0

DO you thinkK taxpayers shouid tund a new tootpall

ctadiiim?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes, all of 13 1.5 1.5 1.5
Yes, some 486 56.3 56.3 57.9
No, none of 296 34.3 34.3 92.2
Unsure 68 7.8 7.8 100.0
Total 862 100.0 100.0
What is your party registration?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democratic 641 74.3 74.3 74.3
Republican 112 13.0 13.0 87.3
Independen 109 12.7 12.7 100.0
Total 862 100.0 100.0

VVho did you vote 1or Iin the bemocratic primary ror vayor
nf Ruffaln?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | did not 397 46.1 46.1 46.1
vote in this
India 249 28.8 28.8 74.9
Byron 208 241 24.1 99.0
Le’Candice 9 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 862 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 659 76.4 76.4 76.4
Donald 153 17.8 17.8 94.2
Someone 30 3.5 3.5 97.7
Did not 20 2.3 2.3 100.0
Total 862 100.0 100.0

What is your gender?



Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 404 46.9 46.9 46.9
Female 433 50.2 50.2 97.1
Non-binary 25 2.9 2.9 100.0
Total 862 100.0 100.0
For statistical purposes only, can you piease teil me your
athnieritu?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or 87 10.1 10.1 10.1
Latino of
White or 388 45.0 45.0 55.0
Black or 301 34.9 34.9 89.9
Asian 26 3.0 3.0 92.9
American
Other or 61 7.1 7.1 100.0
Total 862 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-34 291 33.8 33.8 33.8
35-49 190 221 221 55.8
50-64 235 27.3 27.3 83.1
65 or more 146 16.9 16.9 100.0
Total 862 100.0 100.0
Educational Attainment
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid No College 581 67.4 67.4 67.4
College 281 32.6 32.6 100.0
Total 862 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Landline 259 30.0 30.0 30.0
Mobile 603 70.0 70.0 100.0

Total 862 100.0 100.0




